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New Zealand Rainfall for December, 1918-------,,ontinued. 

Station. I Total Fall, 
Points 

I (100 to Iuch), 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued, 

Days with 
Hain. 

(G.) EAST ASPEOT--KAIKOURA TO CAPE SAUNDERS-continued. 
Waratah, Albury :!:!U 7 
Kakahu Bush, Geraldine I (l!l 8 
Pleasant Point 176 8 
Te Pah Farm, Seadown l U5 8 
Smithfield 211 9 
Timaru Reservoir 211 5 
Benmore Station, Omarama 244 7 
Otiake . . 207 ti 
Borton' s Si ding .. 
Livingstone 
Arnmore, Windsor 
Totara Station, near Oamaru 131 7 
Duntroon 180 7 
Pukeuri, Oamaru 144 9 
Oamaru 136 6 
Steward Settlement, Oamaru l Ml 8 
Trotter's Creek, Hillgrove 277 13 
Kauroo Hill, Maheno l 2fi 8 
Balruddery, Kauroo Hill, Maheno 17 5 10 
Bushey Park, Palmerston South 240 12 
Opoho, Dunedin (383ft,) . . 404 16 
Burnside, Dunedin 422 1 !J 
Fish-hatchery, Portobello • . 41 ii 16 
Whare Flat 570 13 
Mosgiel 54 7 15 

(H.) SOUTH AsPEOT-CAPE SAUNDERS 
Paerau .. 
Great Moss Swamp, via Patearoa 
Eweburu Nursery, Ranfurly 
Waipiata 
Naseby 
Kokonga 
Gladbrook Station, Middlemarch 
Mount Pisa Station, Cromwell 
Maungawera, Otago 
Luggate, Cromwell 
Manor burn Dam, . 
Queenstown 
Moa Creek 
Little Valley 
St. Bathan's 
Blackstone Hill 
Clyde 
Earnscleugh 
Roxburgh 
Sunnyvale Orchard, Island Block 
Balclutha 
Garston 

'.l'0 PuYSEGUR 
412 
2[)4 
18,1 
173 
163 

262 
174 
Hl5 
185 
17ll 

l!J4 

352 
130 
132 
128 
181 

308 
342 

POINT, 
II 
11 
8 
8 
4 

14 
4 

g 
12 

5 

7 
4 
4 
7 
5 

16 
!.J 

New Zealand Rainfall for December, 1918-------,,ontinued. 

Station. Pornts Y .w I 
'l'otal Fall, I Da s ,· th 

(100 to Inch). Ram. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 
(H.) SOUTH AsPECT-CAPE SAUNDERS TO PUYSE :UR POINT 

-conti,,ued. 
Fairlight fltation, Nokomai 
Glenfalloch Station, N okomai 
Wemlonside 
Wendon 
Lawrence 
Owaka .. 
Kelso, Otago 
Tapanui Nursery 
Waikawa Valley .. 
Wharuarimu 
Uplands, Waimahaka 
Roslin Estate, Woodlands 
Dipton .. 
Bluff 
Radio-Awarua 
Nishtcaps 
Otautau 
Creighton 
Manapouri 

I Centre Island 

(I.) ISLANDS. 

I Stewart Island 
Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island 
Niue Island 
Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands 
Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands 
Mangaia, Cook Islands 
Chatham Island .. 

LATE RETURNS. 

Terawhati, Nov., 1918 
Uastlcpoint, Oct., 1918 
East Cape, Nov., 1918 
Waipukumu, ,, l!Jl8 
Oxford, Oct., 1918 
Roxburgh, Xov., Hll8 
Hadio, Uhathams, Nov., UJ18 
Avarua, Rarotonga, Oct., 1918 

,. ,, Nov., !UIS 
Aitutaki Island, Oct., I!ll 8 

,, ,, Nov., l!.HS 
Mangaia, Cook Islands, July, 1918 .. 

Aug., 1918 .. 
8cpt., l!Jl8 .. 
Oct., 1918 
Nov., 1918 •• 

462 

470 
407 
284 

357 
462 
527 
fi66 
4!.15 
449 

384 
437 
486 
376 
530 

440 
4fi7 
419 

160 

554 
381 
169 
357 
41:l 
258 
288 

11-55 
330 
660 
257 
356 

1068 
277 
266 
585 

12 

18 
13 
13 

11 
15 
17 
HJ 
rn 
15 
5 

17 
13 
14 
12 
15 

14 
18 
17 

10 

11 
12 

7 

6 
8 

13 
18 
13 
12 
11 
12 
20 
14 
13 
15 

STATEMEN'l' showing DisoouNT - STAMP TRANSACTIONS in the severe.I PosTAL DrsTRICTS of the DoMINION of NEW 
l: 7,RAT.AND during the QUARTER ended 31st December, 1918. 

Auckle.nd 
Blenheim 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Gisborne 
Grey mouth 
Hokitika 
Invercargill 
Ne.pier .. 
Nelson 
New Plymouth 
Oe.me.ru •• 
The.mes •• 
Tima.ru •. 
We.nge.nui 
Wellington 
Westport 

Postal Dis1ir1ct. 

Totals, 4th quarter, 1918 

Tote.ls, 4th quarter, 1917 

General Post Office, Wellington, 28th January, 1919. 

Discount-stamps 
sold. 

£ a. d. 
3 10 0 

8 0 0 

145 2 0 

156 12 0 

122 17 6 

Discount-ste.mps 
redeemed. 

£ s. d. 
2 7 0 

9 14 0 

163 0 0 

175 1 0 

127 15 0 

Unsold Discount.­
stamps on Hand on 

31st December, 
1918. 

£ s, d, 
2 10 0 

13 10 0 

78 18 6 

94 18 6 

173 17 6 

W. R. MORRIS, Seorete.ry. 


